
Old Park Primary School 2016/2017 
Annual Calendar for Parents 

               

Dream, believe, inspire, achieve. 

 

Day and Date School Day After School / Evening Activities 
Tue, 03 Jan 17 School re-opens at 8.50am (8.40am Nursery)  
Wed, 04 Jan 17   
Thu, 05 Jan 17   

Fri, 06 Jan 17   
Mon, 09 Jan 17   

Tue, 10 Jan 17  
Year 2 SATS meeting 2.30pm 
Year 6 SATS meeting 3.30pm 

Wed, 11 Jan 17   
Thu, 12 Jan 17   

Fri, 13 Jan 17 

2.45pm – 4C Class assembly 
Deadline for Primary Applications is: 
Sunday 15th Jan 2017 

 

Mon, 16 Jan 17   
Tue, 17 Jan 17   

Wed, 18 Jan 17   
Thu, 19 Jan 17   

Fri, 20 Jan 17 2.45pm – 3S Class assembly  
Mon, 23 Jan 17 Year 5 & 6 Plas Gwynant visit  
Tue, 24 Jan 17 Year 5 & 6 Plas Gwynant visit  

Wed, 25 Jan 17 Year 5 & 6 Plas Gwynant visit 7.00pm Young Voices - LG Arena 

Thu, 26 Jan 17 

Year 4 Writing & Reading workshop – 2.00pm parents 
welcome 
Year 5 & 6 Plas Gwynant visit 

 

Fri, 27 Jan 17 

Nursery Chinese new year- 
10.30am – Morning Nursery parents welcome 
2.30pm – Afternoon Nursery parents welcome 
Year 5 & 6 Plas Gwynant visit 

 

Mon, 30 Jan 17 Reception Chinese new year – 2.00pm parents welcome  

Tue, 31 Jan 17 
Year 5 Writing & Reading workshop – 2.00pm parents 
welcome 

 

Wed, 01 Feb 17 Parents Consultation 1.00 pm – 6.00pm  
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Day and Date School Day After School / Evening Activities 

Thu, 02 Feb 17 
Year 6 Writing & Reading workshop – 2.00pm parents 
welcome 

 

Fri, 03 Feb 17 2.45pm – 3C Class assembly  
Mon, 06 Feb 17 E-safety week  
Tue, 07 Feb 17 Safer Internet Day 2017  

Wed, 08 Feb 17   
Thu, 09 Feb 17   

Fri, 10 Feb 17 2.45pm – 2T Class assembly  
Mon, 13 Feb 17   
Tue, 14 Feb 17   

Wed, 15 Feb 17   
Thu, 16 Feb 17   

Fri, 17 Feb 17 
2.45pm – 2E Class assembly 
School closes at 3.25pm for Half-Term Holiday 

 

Mon, 27 Feb 17 School re-opens at 8.50am (8.40am Nursery)  
Tue, 28 Feb 17   

Wed, 01 Mar 17 March in for Punctuality begins  
Thu, 02 Mar 17 World Book Day – Dress up as your favourite character  

Fri, 03 Mar 17 2.45pm – 2R Class assembly  
Mon, 06 Mar 17   
Tue, 07 Mar 17   

Wed, 08 Mar 17   
Thu, 09 Mar 17   

Fri, 10 Mar 17 2.45pm - 1LP Class assembly  
Mon, 13 Mar 17   
Tue, 14 Mar 17   

Wed, 15 Mar 17   
Thu, 16 Mar 17   

Fri, 17 Mar 17 2.45pm - 1AP Class assembly  

Mon, 20 Mar 17 Inclusion week  
Tue, 21 Mar 17 Lots of Socks for World Down Syndrome Day  

Wed, 22 Mar 17 Year 2 INSPIRE day – 2.00pm parents welcome  
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Thu, 23 Mar 17   

Fri, 24 Mar 17 Red Nose Day non-uniform day - £1  
Mon, 27 Mar 17   

Tue, 28 Mar 17 
Nursery & Reception Easter performance – 10.30am & 
2.30pm 

 

Wed, 29 Mar 17   
Thu, 30 Mar 17   

Fri, 31 Mar 17   

Mon, 03 Apr 17 

Start of Autism Awareness month 
Middle Phase (years 1, 2 &3) Easter performance – 11.00am 
& 2.15pm 

 

Tue, 04 Apr 17   

Wed, 05 Apr 17 

2.00pm – 3.00pm Nursery & Reception Easter Disco  
4.15pm – 5.15pm Middle Phase (Yrs1,2&3) Easter Disco 
5.30pm – 6.30pm Upper Phase (Yrs 4,5&6) Easter Disco 

 

Thu, 06 Apr 17 
Upper Phase Easter performance (Yrs4,5&6) - 9.15am & 
11.00amSchool closes at 3.25pm for Easter Holiday 

 

Fri, 07 Apr 17 Staff Training Day – School Closed  
Mon, 24 Apr 17 School re-opens at 8.50am (8.40am Nursery)  

Tue, 25 Apr 17   
Wed, 26 Apr 17   
Thu, 27 Apr 17   

Fri, 28 Apr 17   
Mon, 01 May 17 School closed for May Day Bank Holiday  

Tue, 02 May 17 School re-opens at 8.50am (8.40am Nursery)  

Wed, 03 May 17   

Thu, 04 May 17 9.15am Nursery Admission Meeting   

Fri, 05 May 17 2.45pm – RJ Class assembly  
Mon, 08 May 17 SATS Week  
Tue, 09 May 17 SATS Week  

Wed, 10 May 17 
SATS Week 
Morning Nursery trip to Butterfly World 
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Thu, 11 May 17 
SATS Week 
Afternoon Nursery trip to Butterfly World 

 

Fri, 12 May 17 SATS Week  
Mon, 15 May 17 Nursery individual transition meetings  
Tue, 16 May 17 Nursery individual transition meetings  

Wed, 17 May 17 Nursery individual transition meetings  
Thu, 18 May 17   

Fri, 19 May 17 2.45pm – RB Class assembly  
Mon, 22 May 17  3.30pm – 4.00pm Book Fair – School Hall 
Tue, 23 May 17  3.30pm – 4.00pm Book Fair – School Hall 

Wed, 24 May 17 Year 1 INSPIRE – 2.00pm parents welcome 3.30pm – 4.00pm Book Fair – School Hall 
Thu, 25 May 17  3.30pm – 4.00pm Book Fair – School Hall 
Fri, 26 May 17 School closes at 3.25pm for Whitsun Holiday  3.30pm – 4.00pm Book Fair – School Hall 

Mon, 05 Jun 17 School re-opens at 8.50am (8.40am Nursery )  
Tue, 06 Jun 17   

Wed, 07 Jun 17 
9.15am Nursery & Reception Sports Day  
1.15pm Years 1 & 2 Sports Day 

 

Thu, 08 Jun 17 
9.15am years 3 & 4 Sports Day 
1.15pm Years 5 & 6 Sports Day 

 

Fri, 09 Jun 17 
Creative Day 
Non-uniform – bring in tins & bottles 

 

Mon, 12 Jun 17 Phonics screening week – Year 1  
Tue, 13 Jun 17 RB trip to Hatton Country World   

Wed, 14 Jun 17 RJ trip to Hatton Country World  
Thu, 15 Jun 17   

Fri, 16 Jun 17 3.45pm – 5.30pm Summer Fayre  

Mon, 19 Jun 17 
9.15am - Reception to year 1 transition meeting 
1.00pm - Year 6 Leavers photographs  

 

Tue, 20 Jun 17   
Wed, 21 Jun 17   
Thu, 22 Jun 17   

Fri, 23 Jun 17 Pirate Day  
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Mon, 26 Jun 17   
Tue, 27 Jun 17   

Wed, 28 Jun 17   
Thu, 29 Jun 17   

Fri, 30 Jun 17 Year 5 – safeside  
Mon, 03 Jul 17   
Tue, 04 Jul 17   

Wed, 05 Jul 17   
Thu, 06 Jul 17   
Fri, 07 Jul 17 Staff Training Day – School Closed  

Mon, 10 Jul 17 School re-opens at 8.50am (8.40am Nursery)  
Tue, 11 Jul 17   

Wed, 12 Jul 17 Upper Phase (Yrs 4,5 &6) performance 1.30pm & 6.00pm  
Thu, 13 Jul 17 New to Reception settling in 9.15 – 11.00am  

Fri, 14 Jul 17   
Mon, 17 Jul 17 Meet the new teacher day  
Tue, 18 Jul 17   

Wed, 19 Jul 17 Parents Consultation 3.30pm – 5.30pm  
Thu, 20 Jul 17   

Fri, 21 Jul 17 
9.15am Leavers Assembly 
School closes at 3.25pm for Summer Holiday 

 

 

Dates and information are correct at the time of printing (which are subject to change).  Please see the events page 
on our website (www.oldparkprimary.com) for more information and to keep up to date with any changes.   

http://www.oldparkprimary.com/

